
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION MATIARI 

No: NIT / TC / 1220 OF/2009 
MATIARI DATED:06/04/2009 

 

 
  All the interested person / firms / contractor companies are invited Tenders on B-I / 
B-II forms as per SPPRA Rules 2004. Tender documents shall be issued on production of “Bid 
Security” (not exceeding 5%) of the estimated cost.   
 
 

S.NO NAME OF SCHEME 
ESTIMATE 

COST  
(In Million) 

5% OF 
ESTIMATE 

COST 

TENDER 
FEE 

TIME 
ALLOWED

Sponsored by Zila Nazim Matiari 

1 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Mitho Sand  0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

2 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Saleh Mangrio 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

3 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Dad Muhammad Jiskani 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

4 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Bahrani 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

5 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Haji Sawan Hajano  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

6 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Haji Hashim Khaskheli 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

7 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Pario Khoso 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

8 
Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Kot Manzoor Abro 
(Baudero) 

0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

9 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Muhammad Khan Majedano  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

10 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Sono Khushik 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

11 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Rasheed Khyber  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

12 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Bachoo Zafrani 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

13 
Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Naseer Wah (nazir 
Mangwano) 

0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

14 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Moosa Chand 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

15 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  



Village Muhammad Abra (U.C.O.S) 

16 Earth work & Brick Pavement in 
Village Datto Bahtti  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

17 CC Block at Village Choudry Abdul 
Satar Arain  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

18 CC Block at Village Naserpur 
(Choudry Wali Muhammad) 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

19 CC Block at Village Sahamir Ji Wasi 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

20 CC Block at Village Hussain 
Bhambhro 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

21 CC Block at Village Misri Jakhreja  0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

22 CC Block at Village Huzoor Bux 
Khoso  0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

23 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Rasool Bux Khoso  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

24 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Pir Bux Khoso  0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

25 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Rawal Hajano 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

26 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Kando Manganhar 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

27 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Suhrab Machi  0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

28 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Village Ibrahim Dars 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

29 
Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Mahmood Detho (Haji 
Muhammad Detho) 

0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

30 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Somar Machi 0.300 15000 1000 2 Months  

31 Earth work & Brick pavement in 
Village Khuda Dino Dahri 0.300 15000 1000 2 Months  

32 Construction of CC Block at Village 
Shah Alam Shah Ji Wasi  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

33 Construction of CC Block at Village 
Memon JI Wasi  0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

34 Construction of CC Block at Village 
Shah Sekhat (Khaskheli Muhallah) 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

35 
Construction of CC Block at Village 
Shah Jumoo Shahok (Azizullah 
Shahok) 

0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

36 Construction of CC Block at Village 
Data Dargah Nasarpur  0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

37 Brick Pavement Rasheed Khyber 
(Bhoro Khyber) 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  



 

38 Brick Pavement @ Village Wali 
Muhammad Jat. 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

39 Brick Pavement At Village Bux Batti 
(Naich Mohallah). 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

40 Brick Pavement At Village 
Mushtaque Hajano 0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

41 Brick Pavement At Village Dadlo 
Hajano. 0.300 15000 1000 2 Months  

42 Brick Pavement At Village Dodo 
Mangawano 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

43 Brick Pavement At Village Arzi 
Hakro 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

44 Brick Pavement At Village Khalifo 
Yar Muhammad 0.400 20000 1000 2 Months  

45 Brick Pavement At Village Shahpur 
Gahu Muhallah  0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

46 Brick Pavement At VillageDad 
Muhammad Jaskani. 0.300 15000 1000 2 Months  

47 
Construction of CC Block at Village 
Gul Sahito (Shams Kalhora 
Muhallah) 

0.200 10000 500 2 Months  

48 
Construction of CC Block at Village 
Tharo Khoso Taluka & District 
Matiari. 

0.196 9800 500 2 Months  

49 
Construction of CC Block at Village 
Azim Khoso Taluka & District 
Matiari. 

0.500 25000 1000 2 Months  

50 

Construction of Surface Drains & 
C.C. Block at Village Tarrah Union 
Council Bhanote Taluka Hala 
District Matiari.  

1.000 50000 2000 2 Months 

 
The tender documents shall be available at the office of the Executive Engineer Public Health 
Engineering Division Matiari from the date of posting on the Authority’s website till 23-04-2009. 
The last date for submission of tender documents is 24.04.2009 upto 11.30 am and opened on the 
same date at 12-00 pm in presence of participants and Authorized agents of the Bidders if the 
authorized committee is not available on the date of opening of the tenders due to some un 
avoidable circumstance, the tenders will be received back / opened on the next working day.    
 
The tender documents for un responded works shall be re-issued from 27/04/09 to 30/4/09 with 
same conditions as stated above.  
 
The procuring agency may reject all or any bids or proposal subject to the relevant provision of 
PPRA rules.   

 
 

(L.H.PUNHANI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION  
MATIARI. 



 
  Copy forwarded with compliments to the:- 

1. Chief Engineer, Public Health Engg: Department Government of Sindh Hyderabad for his kind 
information.  

2. Managing Director www.paprasindh.gov.pk Government of Sindh Barrak No.08, Sindh, 
Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road Karachi for information.  

3. District Coordination Officer District Matiari for Information. 
4. Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Hyderabad for information.  
5. Executive Engineers (all) under Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad 

for information. 
6. Assistant Engineers (All) under Public Health Engg: Division Matiari for information.  
7. Copy to Notice Board. 
 

 
 
 
Address:  
O/O the Executive Engineer  
Public Health Engg: Division 
MATIARI, Near by pass Road 
MATIARI.     
   
 
 

(L.H.PUNHANI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION  
MATIARI. 

http://www.paprasindh.gov.pk/

	OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
	S.NO
	Sponsored by Zila Nazim Matiari



